Case Number: 1401604/2018



## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant and Respondent

Mr G Lewins Dorset County Council

Held at Southampton On 19 and 20 November 2018

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge Siddall

Representation

For the Claimant: Mr S Wyeth, Counsel

For the Respondent: In person

## **JUDGMENT**

The decision of the tribunal is that the claim for unfair dismissal is not well founded and it does not succeed.

**Employment Judge Siddall** 

Date: 20 November 2018